

## **QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE**

## *Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation* Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

## **REVISED**

AGENDA WORK SESSION APRIL 10, 2025 10:00 A.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. REVIEW OF INVOICE #0979 (QUECHAN V. WESTERN AREA POWER ADMIN) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$759.30 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2025 – MORISSET, SCHLLOSSER, JOZAIAK & SOMERVILLE
- 2. REVIEW OF INVOICE #0992 (QUECHAN V. WESTERN AREA POWER ADMIN) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$254.40 FOR SERVICES RENDERED THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2025 – MORISSET, SCHLLOSSER, JOZAIAK & SOMERVILLE
- 3. REVIEW OF YUMA EAST WETLANDS LONG TERM EFFICIENCY OF OPERATIONS PROJECT UPDATE B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 4. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE WITH LEE FARMS PRODUCE, LLC, FOR TRIBALLY-OWNED INTEREST IN APPROXIMATELY 65.49 ACRES OF LAND INCLUDED IN FARM 101 – B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 5. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AN AGRICULTURAL LEASE WITH TLC CUSTOM FRAMING COMPANY, LLC, FOR TRIBALLY-OWNED INTEREST APOXIMATELY 19.75 ACRES OF LAND INCLUDED WITHIN FARM 146 – B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR

- 6. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT #1 TO THE REVOCABLE PERMIT ISSUED TO TUDOR MONTAGUE, A QUECHAN TRIBAL ENTREPRENEUR, FOR THE OPERATION OF A COFFEE AND SNACK SHOP, B. GOLDING SR., EDA DIRECTOR
- 7. REVIEW OF A RESOLUTION OF THE QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE TO SUPPORT THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE CHUCKWALLA NATIONAL MONUMENT INTERTRIBAL COMMISSION – L. ORTEGA
- 8. HEALTH COMMITTEE UPDATE D. MELANCON, BOARD MEMBER